shall be administered in a separate trust known as the Disclaimer Family Trust as provided in Section ___. 

Exhibit 3 

DEED OF GIFT 

STATE OF TEXAS  § 
    § KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT: 
COUNTY OF HARRIS  § 

SUSAN A. BROWN hereby transfers to JIM BROWN, as Trustee of The ABC Trust (the "Trust"), 
Eighteen Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($18,000.00) (the "Gift"), subject to the following terms and 
conditions: 

1. The withdrawal rights granted under Paragraph 4.3(a)(i) of the Trust Agreement 
creating the ABC Trust (the "Trust Agreement") shall not apply to the Gift. 

2. Each Beneficiary (as that term is defined in Section 1.4 of the Trust Agreement)

[...]

are set forth in the attached Deed of Gift.  The description of the property added to the Trust, the amount or 
portion thereof over which you have a present right of withdrawal, and the date of expiration of this right 
are described below: 

1. Description of property and value: Eighteen Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($18,000.00). 

2. Amount over which you hold a right of withdrawal:  The amount described in the 
attached Deed of Gift. 

3. Date of expiration of right of withdrawal: 30 days from the date you receive this letter. 

You may withdraw all or any portion of the amount over which you hold a right of withdrawal at